WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

RS USGA Bury St Edmunds Golf Club @ eneLano cour
Bury St Edmunds Course
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.8 +6 238 to 245 28
+4.7 to +3.9 +5 246 to 254 29
+3.8 to +3.1 +4 255 to 26.3 30
+3.0 to +2.2 +3 264 to 271 31
+21 to +1.3 +2 27.2 to 28.0 32
+1.2 to +0.5 +1 28.1 to 28.8 33
+04 to 04 0 28.9 to 29.7 34
0.5 to 1.2 1 29.8 to 30.6 35
1.3 to 21 2 30.7 to 314 36
2.2 to 3.0 3 31.5 to 323 37
3.1 to 3.8 4 324 to 33.2 38
3.9 to 4.7 5 33.3 to 34.0 39
48 to 5.6 6 341 to 349 40
5.7 to 64 7 35.0 to 35.7 41
6.5 to 7.3 8 35.8 to 36.6 42
74 to 8.1 9 36.7 to 37.5 43
8.2 to 9.0 10 37.6 to 38.3 44
9.1 to 9.9 1 384 to 39.2 45
10.0 to 10.7 12 39.3 to 401 46
10.8 to 116 13 40.2 to 409 47
11.7 to 125 14 41.0 to 41.8 48
126 to 13.3 15 419 to 426 49
134 to 14.2 16 42.7 to 43.5 50
14.3 to 15.0 17 436 to 444 51
15.1 to 15.9 18 445 to 45.2 52
16.0 to 16.8 19 453 to 46.1 53
16.9 to 176 20 46.2 to 47.0 54
17.7 to 185 21 471 to 47.8 55
18.6 to 194 22 47.9 to 48.7 56
19.5 to 20.2 23 48.8 to 49.5 57
20.3 to 211 24 496 to 504 58
21.2 to 21.9 25 50.5 to 51.3 59
220 to 22.8 26 514 to 52.1 60
229 to 237 27 52.2 to 53.0 61
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



wrwnancessty  COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE
RCA USGA Bury St Edmunds Golf Club ENGLAND GOLF

Course Rating 71.0 Men’'s Light Blue (from 11 Apr 2024) Par 72 Slope 127
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.9 +7 236 to 244 26
+4.8 to +4.1 +6 245 to 25.3 27
+4.0 to +3.2 +5 254 to 26.2 28
+3.1 to +2.3 +4 26.3 to 27.1 29
+2.2 to +14 +3 27.2 to 28.0 30
+1.3 to +0.5 +2 28.1 to 289 31
+04 to 04 +1 29.0 to 29.8 32
0.5 to 1.3 0 29.9 to 30.6 33
14 to 2.2 1 30.7 to 31.5 34
2.3 to 31 2 316 to 324 35
3.2 to 4.0 3 325 to 33.3 36
41 to 4.8 4 334 to 34.2 37
49 to 5.7 5 34.3 to 35.1 38
58 to 6.6 6 35.2 to 36.0 39
6.7 to 7.5 7 36.1 to 36.9 40
76 to 84 8 37.0 to 37.8 41
8.5 to 9.3 9 379 to 38.7 42
94 to 10.2 10 38.8 to 395 43
10.3 to 111 11 39.6 to 404 44
11.2 to 12.0 12 40.5 to 41.3 45
12.1 to 12.9 13 414 to 42.2 46
13.0 to 13.7 14 42.3 to 43.1 47
13.8 to 14.6 16 43.2 to 44.0 48
14.7 to 155 16 441 to 449 49
1566 to 16.4 17 450 to 45.8 50
16.5 to 17.3 18 459 to 46.7 51
174 to 18.2 19 46.8 to 47.6 52
18.3 to 19.1 20 47.7 to 48.4 53
19.2 to 20.0 21 48.5 to 49.3 54
20.1 to 20.9 22 494 to 50.2 55
21.0 to 217 23 50.3 to 51.1 56
218 to 226 24 51.2 to 52.0 57
22.7 to 235 25 521 to 529 58
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

REA USGA

Course Rating 68.2

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course

Men's Orange (from 11 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

ENGLAND GOLF

Par74 Slope 117

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.5
+3.5
+2.6
+1.6
+0.6
0.3
1.3
2.3
3.2
4.2
5.2
6.1
71
8.1
9.0
10.0
11.0
11.9
12.9
13.9
14.8
15.8
16.8
17.7
18.7
19.7
20.6
21.6
22.6
235
245

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.6
+3.6
+2.7
+1.7
+0.7
0.2
1.2
2.2
3.1
4.1
5.1
6.0
7.0
8.0
8.9
9.9
10.9
11.8
12.8
13.8
14.7
15.7
16.7
17.6
18.6
19.6
20.5
215
225
234
244
254

+11

+10
+9

+8
+7

+6

+5

+4

[ N —
T @O N RA N0 X HoH

N = @ a a a a aa
O W 00 N O OB WM

INSTRUCTIONS

255
26.4
27.4
28.3
29.3
30.3
31.2
32.2
33.2
34.1
35.1
36.1
37.0
38.0
39.0
39.9
40.9
41.9
42.8
43.8
44.8
45.7
46.7
47.7
48.6
49.6
50.6
51.5
52.5
53.5

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
tfo
to
to
to
to

26.3
27.3
28.2
29.2
30.2
311
32.1
33.1
34.0
35.0
36.0
36.9
37.9
38.9
39.8
40.8
41.8
42.7
43.7
44.7
45.6
46.6
47.6
48.5
49.5
50.5
514
52.4
53.4
54.0

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM

REA USGA

Course Rating 73.8

Handicap Index®

COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course

Women's Orange (from 11 Apr 2024)

Course Handicap™

Handicap Index®

ENGLAND GOLF

Par74 Slope 128

Course Handicap™

+5.0
+4.6
+3.7
+2.9
+2.0
+1.1
+0.2
0.7
1.6
24
3.3
4.2
5.1
6.0
6.8
7.7
8.6
9.5
10.4
11.3
12.1
13.0
13.9
14.8
15.7
16.6
17.4
18.3
19.2
20.1
21.0
219
22.7

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
fo
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+4.7
+3.8
+3.0
+2.1
+1.2
+0.3
0.6
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.1
5.0
5.9
6.7
7.6
8.5
94
10.3
11.2
12.0
12.9
13.8
14.7
15.6
16.5
17.3
18.2
19.1
20.0
20.9
21.8
22.6
235

+6
+5
+4

- ah
T oW N s N 2o X B4

N RO N NN DN NN S O @ @ o oaa -
DO hEWN 2O O 00N, WN

INSTRUCTIONS

23.6
24.5
254
26.3
27.2
28.0
28.9
29.8
30.7
31.6
324
33.3
34.2
35.1
36.0
36.9
37.7
38.6
39.5
40.4
413
42.2
43.0
43.9
44.8
45.7
46.6
47.5
48.3
49.2
50.1
51.0
51.9

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.

24.4
25.3
26.2
271
27.9
28.8
29.7
30.6
31.5
32.3
33.2
34.1
35.0
35.9
36.8
37.6
38.5
394
40.3
41.2
42.1
42.9
43.8
447
45.6
46.5
47.4
48.2
491
50.0
50.9
51.8
52.7

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59



WORLD HANDICAP SYSTEM COURSE HANDICAP™ TABLE

REA USGA Bury St Edmunds Golf Club ENGLAND GOLF
Bury St Edmunds Course

Course Rating 77.2 Women's Light Blue (from 11 Apr 2024) Par72 Slope 139
Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™
+5.0 to +4.7 +1 23.1 to 238 34
+4.6 to +3.9 0 23.9 to 246 35
+3.8 to +3.1 1 247 to 254 36
+3.0 to +2.2 2 25.5 to 26.2 37
+2.1 to +1.4 3 26.3 to 27.0 38
+1.3 to +0.6 4 271 to 27.8 39
+0.5 to 0.2 5 279 to 28.6 40
0.3 to 1.0 6 28.7 to 295 41
11 to 1.8 7 29.6 to 30.3 42
19 to 2.6 8 304 to 311 43
27 to 34 9 31.2 to 319 44
3.5 to 4.3 10 32.0 to 32.7 45
44 to 51 11 32.8 to 33.5 46
52 to 5.9 12 33.6 to 343 47
6.0 to 6.7 13 344 to 35.2 48
6.8 to 7.5 14 35.3 to 36.0 49
76 to 8.3 15 36.1 to 36.8 50
8.4 to 9.1 16 36.9 to 37.6 51
9.2 to 99 17 37.7 to 384 52
10.0 to 10.8 18 38.5 to 39.2 53
109 to 116 19 39.3 to 40.0 54
11.7 to 124 20 40.1 to 40.8 55
12.5 to 13.2 21 409 to 41.7 56
13.3 to 14.0 22 41.8 to 425 57
141 to 14.8 23 426 to 43.3 58
149 to 15.6 24 434 to 44.1 59
15.7 to 16.5 25 442 to 449 60
16.6 to 17.3 26 450 to 45.7 61
174 to 181 27 458 to 46.5 62
18.2 to 18.9 28 46.6 to 47.3 63
19.0 to 19.7 29 474 to 48.2 64
19.8 to 20.5 30 48.3 to 49.0 65
206 to 21.3 31 491 to 49.8 66
214 to 22.1 32 49.9 to 50.6 67
22.2 to 23.0 33 50.7 to 51.4 68
INSTRUCTIONS

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.
Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.
Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



