

Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course



Bury St Edmunds Course						
Course Rating 72.0	Mer	n's Black (from 11 Ap	r 2024)	F	Par 72 Slope 131	
Handicap I	ndex® Cour	se Handicap™	Handicap I	ndex®	Course Handicap™	
+5.0 to	+4.8	+6	23.8 to	24.5	28	
+4.7 to	+3.9	+5	24.6 to	25.4	29	
+3.8 to	+3.1	+4	25.5 to	26.3	30	
+3.0 to	+2.2	+3	26.4 to	27.1	31	
+2.1 to	+1.3	+2	27.2 to	28.0	32	
+1.2 to	+0.5	+1	28.1 to	28.8	33	
+0.4 to	0.4	0	28.9 to	29.7	34	
0.5 to	1.2	1	29.8 to	30.6	35	
1.3 to	2.1	2	30.7 to	31.4	36	
2.2 to	3.0	3	31.5 to	32.3	37	
3.1 to	3.8	4	32.4 to	33.2	38	
3.9 to	4.7	5	33.3 to	34.0	39	
4.8 to	5.6	6	34.1 to	34.9	40	
5.7 to	6.4	7	35.0 to	35.7	41	
6.5 to	7.3	8	35.8 to	36.6	42	
7.4 to	8.1	9	36.7 to	37.5	43	
8.2 to	9.0	10	37.6 to	38.3	44	
9.1 to	9.9	11	38.4 to	39.2	45	
10.0 to	10.7	12	39.3 to	40.1	46	
10.8 to	11.6	13	40.2 to	40.9	47	
11.7 to	12.5	14	41.0 to	41.8	48	
12.6 to	13.3	15	41.9 to	42.6	49	
13.4 to	14.2	16	42.7 to	43.5	50	
14.3 to	15.0	17	43.6 to	44.4	51	
15.1 to	15.9	18	44.5 to	45.2	52	
16.0 to	16.8	19	45.3 to	46.1	53	
16.9 to	17.6	20	46.2 to	47.0	54	
17.7 to	18.5	21	47.1 to	47.8	55	
18.6 to	19.4	22	47.9 to	48.7	56	
19.5 to	20.2	23	48.8 to	49.5	57	
20.3 to	21.1	24	49.6 to	50.4	58	
21.2 to	21.9	25	50.5 to	51.3	59	
22.0 to	22.8	26	51.4 to	52.1	60	
22.9 to	23.7	27	52.2 to	53.0	61	
		11.10-11.10-11.01.10				

### **INSTRUCTIONS**



Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course



Bury St Edmunds Course						
Course Rating 71.0	Men's Light Blue (fro	om 11 Apr 2024)	Par 72 Slope 127			
Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™			
+5.0 to +4.9	+7	23.6 to 24.4	26			
+4.8 to +4.1	+6	24.5 to 25.3	27			
+4.0 to +3.2	+5	25.4 to 26.2	28			
+3.1 to +2.3	+4	26.3 to 27.1	29			
+2.2 to +1.4	+3	27.2 to 28.0	30			
+1.3 to +0.5	+2	28.1 to 28.9	31			
+0.4 to 0.4	+1	29.0 to 29.8	32			
0.5 to 1.3	0	29.9 to 30.6	33			
1.4 to 2.2	1	30.7 to 31.5	34			
2.3 to 3.1	2	31.6 to 32.4	35			
3.2 to 4.0	3	32.5 to 33.3	36			
4.1 to 4.8	4	33.4 to 34.2	37			
4.9 to 5.7	5	34.3 to 35.1	38			
5.8 to 6.6	6	35.2 to 36.0	39			
6.7 to 7.5	7	36.1 to 36.9	40			
7.6 to 8.4	8	37.0 to 37.8	41			
8.5 to 9.3	9	37.9 to 38.7	42			
9.4 to 10.2	10	38.8 to 39.5	43			
10.3 to 11.1	11	39.6 to 40.4	44			
11.2 to 12.0	12	40.5 to 41.3	45			
12.1 to 12.9	13	41.4 to 42.2	46			
13.0 to 13.7	14	42.3 to 43.1	47			
13.8 to 14.6	15	43.2 to 44.0	48			
14.7 to 15.5	16	44.1 to 44.9	49			
15.6 to 16.4	17	45.0 to 45.8	50			
16.5 to 17.3	18	45.9 to 46.7	51			
17.4 to 18.2	19	46.8 to 47.6	52			
18.3 to 19.1	20	47.7 to 48.4	53			
19.2 to 20.0	21	48.5 to 49.3	54			
20.1 to 20.9	22	49.4 to 50.2	55			
21.0 to 21.7	23	50.3 to 51.1	56			
21.8 to 22.6	24	51.2 to 52.0	57			
22.7 to 23.5	25	52.1 to 52.9	58			

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

Find the range containing your Handicap Index® in the left column.

Play with the Course Handicap™ in the right column which correspond with that range.

Please make sure the tees you are playing correspond with the tees this table applies to.



ENGLAND GOLF

Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course

Course Rating 68,2		Men's Orange (fro	m 11 Apr 2024)	Par 74 Slope 117
Handicap	Index®	Course Handicap™	Handicap Index®	Course Handicap™
+5.0 to	+4.6	+11	25.5 to 26.3	21
+4.5 to	+3.6	+10	26.4 to 27.3	22
+3.5 to	+2.7	+9	27.4 to 28.2	23
+2.6 to	+1.7	+8	28.3 to 29.2	24
+1.6 to	+0.7	+7	29.3 to 30.2	25
+0.6 to	0.2	+6	30.3 to 31.1	26
0.3 to	1.2	+5	31.2 to 32.1	27
1.3 to	2.2	+4	32.2 to 33.1	28
2.3 to	3.1	+3	33.2 to 34.0	29
3.2 to	4.1	+2	34.1 to 35.0	30
4.2 to	5.1	+1	35.1 to 36.0	31
5.2 to	6.0	0	36.1 to 36.9	32
6.1 to	7.0	1	37.0 to 37.9	33
7.1 to	8.0	2	38.0 to 38.9	34
8.1 to	8.9	3	39.0 to 39.8	35
9.0 to	9.9	4	39.9 to 40.8	36
10.0 to	10.9	5	40.9 to 41.8	37
11.0 to	11.8	6	41.9 to 42.7	38
11.9 to	12.8	7	42.8 to 43.7	39
12.9 to	13.8	8	43.8 to 44.7	40
13.9 to	14.7	9	44.8 to 45.6	41
14.8 to	15.7	10	45.7 to 46.6	42
15.8 to	16.7	11	46.7 to 47.6	43
16.8 to	17.6	12	47.7 to 48.5	44
17.7 to	18.6	13	48.6 to 49.5	45
18.7 to	19.6	14	49.6 to 50.5	46
19.7 to	20.5	15	50.6 to 51.4	47
20.6 to		16	51.5 to 52.4	48
21.6 to	22.5	17	52.5 to 53.4	49
22.6 to	23.4	18	53.5 to 54.0	50
23.5 to	24.4	19		
24.5 to	25.4	20		

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**



Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course



Course Rating 73.8 Par 74 Slope 128 Women's Orange (from 11 Apr 2024) Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® +5.0 to +4.7 27 +6 23.6 to 24.4 +4.6 to +3.8 24.5 to 25.3 28 +5 +3.7 to +3.0+4 25.4 to 26.2 29 +2.9 to +2.1 +3 26.3 to 27.1 30 +2.0 to +1.2 +2 31 27.2 to 27.9 +1.1 to +0.3 32 +1 28.0 to 28.8 +0.2 to 0.6 28.9 to 29.7 33 0 0.7 to 1.5 1 29.8 to 30.6 34 1.6 to 2.3 2 30.7 to 31.5 35 3 2.4 to 3.2 31.6 to 32.3 36 3.3 to 4.1 4 32.4 to 33.2 37 4.2 to 5.0 38 5 33.3 to 34.1 5.1 to 5.9 6 34.2 to 35.0 39 7 40 6.0 to 6.7 35.1 to 35.9 6.8 to 7.6 8 41 36.0 to 36.8 7.7 to 8.5 9 36.9 to 37.6 42 8.6 to 9.4 43 10 37.7 to 38.5 44 9.5 to 10.3 11 38.6 to 39.4 10.4 to 11.2 12 39.5 to 40.3 45 11.3 to 12.0 13 40.4 to 41.2 46 12.1 to 12.9 41.3 to 42.1 47 14 13.0 to 13.8 15 42.2 to 42.9 48 13.9 to 14.7 49 16 43.0 to 43.8 14.8 to 15.6 17 43.9 to 44.7 50 15.7 to 16.5 18 44.8 to 45.6 51 16.6 to 17.3 19 45.7 to 46.5 52 17.4 to 18.2 20 46.6 to 47.4 53 18.3 to 19.1 21 47.5 to 48.2 54 22 19.2 to 20.0 48.3 to 49.1 55 20.1 to 20.9 23 49.2 to 50.0 56 21.0 to 21.8 24 57 50.1 to 50.9 21.9 to 22.6 25 51.0 to 51.8 58 22.7 to 23.5 26 51.9 to 52.7 59

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**



Bury St Edmunds Golf Club
Bury St Edmunds Course



Course Rating 77,2 Slope 139 Women's Light Blue (from 11 Apr 2024) Par 72 Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® Course Handicap™ Handicap Index® +5.0 to +4.7 +1 34 23.1 to 23.8 +4.6 to +3.9 0 35 23.9 to 24.6 +3.8 to +3.1 1 36 24.7 to 25.4 +3.0 to +2.22 37 25.5 to 26.2 +2.1 to +1.4 3 38 26.3 to 27.0 +1.3 to +0.6 Δ 39 27.1 to 27.8 +0.5 to 0.2 5 27.9 to 28.6 40 0.3 to 1.0 6 41 28.7 to 29.5 1.1 to 1.8 7 42 29.6 to 30.3 1.9 to 2.6 8 30.4 to 31.1 43 2.7 to 3.4 9 31.2 to 31.9 44 3.5 to 4.3 10 32.0 to 32.7 45 4.4 to 5.1 11 32.8 to 33.5 46 5.2 to 5.9 12 33.6 to 34.3 47 6.0 to 6.7 13 34.4 to 35.2 48 6.8 to 7.5 14 35.3 to 36.0 49 7.6 to 8.3 15 36.1 to 36.8 50 8.4 to 9.1 16 36.9 to 37.6 51 9.2 to 9.9 37.7 to 38.4 52 17 10.0 to 10.8 18 38.5 to 39.2 53 10.9 to 11.6 19 39.3 to 40.0 54 11.7 to 12.4 20 40.1 to 40.8 55 12.5 to 13.2 21 40.9 to 41.7 56 13.3 to 14.0 22 41.8 to 42.5 57 14.1 to 14.8 23 42.6 to 43.3 58 14.9 to 15.6 24 43.4 to 44.1 59 15.7 to 16.5 44.2 to 44.9 25 60 16.6 to 17.3 26 45.0 to 45.7 61 17.4 to 18.1 27 62 45.8 to 46.5 18.2 to 18.9 28 63 46.6 to 47.3 19.0 to 19.7 29 47.4 to 48.2 64 19.8 to 20.5 30 48.3 to 49.0 65 20.6 to 21.3 31 49.1 to 49.8 66 21.4 to 22.1 32 67 49.9 to 50.6 22.2 to 23.0 33 50.7 to 51.4 68

#### INSTRUCTIONS